
2019 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-26   Home: 11-6   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 12-3   Big 12: 12-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Groshans, Jaxx  . 3 4 0 57-57 197 49 67 14 1 12 46 119  . 6 0 4 53 1 40 4  . 4 7 5 4 0 0-3 389 37 5  . 9 8 8

 1 Sems, Benjamin  . 3 0 5 56-56 197 34 60 12 1 4 39 86  . 4 3 7 31 7 36 3  . 4 1 4 2 1 14-17 76 122 6  . 9 7 1

 5 Messinger, Skyler  . 2 7 8 58-57 209 27 58 16 3 2 31 86  . 4 1 1 20 6 59 4  . 3 5 4 2 2 9-12 39 97 6  . 9 5 8

14 Vosik, Brett  . 2 6 1 58-57 226 32 59 14 4 5 34 96  . 4 2 5 23 5 47 5  . 3 4 1 1 1 3-5 99 1 3  . 9 7 1

 9 Cosentino, James  . 2 3 5 58-58 213 49 50 10 3 4 28 78  . 3 6 6 27 22 69 2  . 3 7 8 0 8 10-11 94 138 5  . 9 7 9

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan  . 2 2 8 52-36 145 24 33 5 1 0 21 40  . 2 7 6 22 3 32 5  . 3 3 3 4 3 4-5 209 21 4  . 9 8 3

--------------------

23 Wagner, Jack  . 2 8 1 17-5 32 7 9 3 0 0 7 12  . 3 7 5 8 0 12 0  . 4 1 5 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

30 Metcalf, Nolan  . 2 5 6 44-27 117 14 30 7 0 4 23 49  . 4 1 9 3 0 24 4  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 88 3 1  . 9 8 9

48 DeSantis, Anthony  . 2 5 0 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 VanCleave, Conner  . 2 4 7 44-27 97 10 24 2 1 3 11 37  . 3 8 1 7 3 28 1  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-1 150 9 1  . 9 9 4

42 Karre, Rudy  . 2 4 6 45-41 134 28 33 5 1 2 19 46  . 3 4 3 22 12 26 2  . 3 9 4 2 4 7-8 95 3 2  . 9 8 0

 3 Burnham, Casey  . 2 3 7 49-41 135 27 32 5 2 1 11 44  . 3 2 6 17 4 39 2  . 3 3 8 1 10 11-17 115 0 0 1.000

29 Asher, Brooks  . 2 1 6 22-10 37 1 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 2 7 0 5 0 12 1  . 3 1 0 0 5 0-0 89 10 2  . 9 8 0

31 Ray, Blaine  . 1 8 4 31-14 49 8 9 0 2 1 7 16  . 3 2 7 7 0 21 0  . 2 8 6 0 3 0-0 34 2 3  . 9 2 3

43 Lichty, Tom  . 1 8 3 28-14 71 11 13 4 1 0 12 19  . 2 6 8 9 0 16 2  . 2 7 5 0 1 2-2 7 0 0 1.000

24 Souza-Paaluhi, K.  . 1 3 8 19-7 29 0 4 1 1 0 5 7  . 2 4 1 2 1 8 0  . 2 1 9 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Shinkle, Blake  . 0 9 3 39-15 54 13 5 1 2 0 2 10  . 1 8 5 7 2 8 0  . 2 2 2 0 3 2-2 40 0 1  . 9 7 6

44 Davis, Eli  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 14 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 4 58 1946 334 495 101 23 38 299 756  . 3 8 8 263 66 479 35  . 3 5 9 18 42 62-83 1548 523 48  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 6 8 58 1974 322 530 96 13 65 295 847  . 4 2 9 232 47 452 30  . 3 5 6 21 39 41-61 1538 554 70  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (464), Opp (443). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (48). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (8), Groshans, J. 5,

Cosentino 1, Sems, B. 1, Messinger, S 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Burnham, C. 2, Sems, B. 1, VanCleave 1, Vosik, B. 1,

Messinger, S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Zeferjahn, Ryan  3 . 9 7 5-2 15 15 0 0/1 0 88.1 60 43 39 44 107 13 1 7  . 1 9 3 5 16 1 3 4

44 Davis, Eli  5 . 0 2 5-3 12 12 0 0/0 0 66.1 81 45 37 20 51 13 4 7  . 3 0 3 6 4 0 1 6

37 Cyr, Ryan  5 . 4 6 4-7 16 15 4 1/0 0 97.1 101 62 59 29 61 17 2 20  . 2 7 0 4 6 0 6 5

--------------------

40 Ponticelli, Brandon  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 2 0 0 0 0

35 VanCleave, Conner  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

36 Goldsberry, Blake  3 . 5 0 6-6 31 0 0 0/1 3 43.2 44 18 17 16 33 5 0 3  . 2 6 3 2 0 0 0 6

32 Ulane, Jonah  3 . 6 2 0-1 22 0 0 0/1 9 27.1 22 11 11 15 42 4 0 3  . 2 1 8 2 1 1 1 1

54 Washilewski, Steve  3 . 7 5 4-2 14 10 0 0/0 0 57.2 55 25 24 16 49 16 2 6  . 2 5 7 1 4 0 4 4

12 Ralston, Ryan  3 . 8 6 0-0 12 2 0 0/0 0 14.0 10 6 6 12 7 4 0 0  . 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 1

52 Barry, Nathan  4 . 2 5 5-1 31 1 0 0/1 1 36.0 41 19 17 10 28 8 1 1  . 2 8 5 7 1 0 1 2

50 Parker, Stone  6 . 0 8 1-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 15 10 9 8 6 0 0 5  . 2 8 8 3 4 0 0 3

17 Freese, Hunter  7 . 1 7 1-2 12 3 0 0/1 0 21.1 33 22 17 10 11 3 0 2  . 3 7 5 1 2 0 1 3

46 Hegarty, Daniel  7 . 5 4 0-0 23 0 0 0/1 1 22.2 25 19 19 10 23 3 1 5  . 2 8 7 1 2 0 2 1

27 Engelken, Zack 12.79 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 11 9 15 11 2 0 1  . 2 1 7 4 3 0 1 1

21 Bisho, Kahi 14.09 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 21 13 12 5 9 4 1 2  . 4 7 7 4 2 1 0 1

49 Sotomayor, Gabriel 14.29 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 8 9 9 7 7 4 1 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 1

20 Adams, Jake 22.09 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 9 9 11 5 0 0 2  . 3 5 3 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 1 3 32-26 58 58 4 3/2 14 516.0 530 322 294 232 452 96 13 65  . 2 6 8 46 47 3 21 39

Opponents  4 . 9 9 26-32 58 58 6 4/2 9 512.2 495 334 284 263 479 101 23 38  . 2 5 4 45 66 8 18 42

PB - Team (14), Groshans, J. 9, Asher, B. 5, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (6), Freese, H. 2, Washilewski 2, Cyr, R. 1, Zeferjahn

1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Groshans, J. (29-42), Asher, B. (12-16), Cyr, R. (7-12), Davis, E. (6-9), Zeferjahn (4-9), Goldsberry

(6-7), Washilewski (3-5), Parker, S. (5-5), Bisho, K. (3-3), Ralston, R. (1-2), Barry, N. (1-2), Adams, J. (2-2), Freese, H.

(1-2), Ponticelli (0-1), Sotomayor (1-1), Engelken, Z. (1-1).



2019 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Burnham, Casey 115 115 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Davis, Eli 20 6 14 0 1.000 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

46 Hegarty, Daniel 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Lichty, Tom 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Barry, Nathan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

50 Parker, Stone 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

32 Ulane, Jonah 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ralston, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

20 Adams, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

40 Ponticelli, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Wagner, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Bisho, Kahi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

35 VanCleave, Conner 160 150 9 1  . 9 9 4 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Metcalf, Nolan 92 88 3 1  . 9 8 9 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Groshans, Jaxx 431 389 37 5  . 9 8 8 3 29 13  . 6 9 0 9 0

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan 234 209 21 4  . 9 8 3 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Asher, Brooks 101 89 10 2  . 9 8 0 1 12 4  . 7 5 0 5 0

42 Karre, Rudy 100 95 3 2  . 9 8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Cosentino, James 237 94 138 5  . 9 7 9 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Shinkle, Blake 41 40 0 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Vosik, Brett 103 99 1 3  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Sems, Benjamin 204 76 122 6  . 9 7 1 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Messinger, Skyler 142 39 97 6  . 9 5 8 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Zeferjahn, Ryan 23 4 18 1  . 9 5 7 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0

31 Ray, Blaine 39 34 2 3  . 9 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Goldsberry, Blake 10 6 3 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

37 Cyr, Ryan 16 1 13 2  . 8 7 5 1 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

54 Washilewski, Steve 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

27 Engelken, Zack 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Freese, Hunter 8 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

48 DeSantis, Anthony 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Souza-Paaluhi, K. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Sotomayor, Gabriel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2119 1548 523 48  . 9 7 7 40 41 20  . 6 7 2 14 0

Opponents 2162 1538 554 70  . 9 6 8 48 62 21  . 7 4 7 13 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


